Home » wallbox » wallbox IEC61851-1 PULSAR MAX Installation Guide
Contents
1  wallbox IEC61851-1 PULSAR MAX
2  General Specifications
3  Part Number Structure
4  Safety Warnings
5  Tools and Mounting Parts
6  Installing the Wallplate
7  Preparing the Charger
8  Lower Connection
9  Electrical Wiring
10  Registering the Charger
11  Safety and Maintenance
Instructions
12  Disposal Advice
13  Documents / Resources
13.1  References
14  Related Posts
wallbox IEC61851-1 PULSAR MAX Installation Guide
Manuals+ —  User Manuals Simplified.
wallbox IEC61851-1 PULSAR MAX
General Specifications
Charging Mode (IEC 61851-1) 3
Dimensions without cable  198x201x99 mm
Weight without cable  1.3 kg
Operating Temperature -25 ºC to 40 ºC
Storage Temperature  40 ºC to 70 ºC
Standards LVD 2014/35/EU, EMC 2014/30/EU, IEC 61851-1,
Charging Power 7,4 kW (1P) 11 kW (3P)
 Rated Voltage AC ± 10% 230V 400V
Charging Power  7,4 kW (1P) 11 kW (3P) 22 kW (3P)
Rated Voltage AC ± 10%  230V 400V 400V
Cable Section Up to 13mm2
Rated Frequency 50Hz / 60 Hz
Protection Rating IP54 / IK10
Part Number Structure
XXXX-X-X-X-X-XXX
1. MODEL
2. CABLE
3. CONNECTOR
4. POWER
5. ADDITIONAL FEATURE
6. CUSTOM
Safety Warnings
Flying debris, risk of eye injury.
Caution.
Risk of electric shock. Disconnect and wait 10 mins.
Ground earth connection required.
Sharp element, risk of injurious cuts.
Special waste treatment.
Tools and Mounting Parts
Installing the Wallplate
1. Remove the tape from the wall plate to detach it from the charger.
2. Place the wall plate straight. Use a pencil to mark the position of the holes.
3. DISCLAIMER:
If your power supply wiring comes from the wall, place the wires through the wall plate hole.
4. Drill three holes with an appropriate-sized bit. Place the wall plate in alignment with the holes
5. Firmly mount the wallplate using the provided wall screws. Do not over-tighten the screws.
Preparing the Charger
1. Remove the two corner screws and carefully lift the cove
2. From the cover, carefully detach the ribbon cable. Set the cover aside
Lower Connection
IMPORTANT:
For the rear connection, go to pg. (22). If you intend to install the product by using the bottom hole, pay attention
to the instructions below.
1. Lift your charger and hang it from the top of the wall plate. Secure the charger to the wall plate with the
appropriate screws avoiding to over-tighten.
2. Make an incision on the grommet and insert the power supply cable.
Rear Connection
1. Make a hole on the back of the charger, using a Step drill bit 32 mm. Then insert the grommet from the included